## 502553610 10/31/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2599223

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DR. THOMAS HIMMLER	08/02/2013
DR. LUKAS J. GOOSSEN	08/25/2013
DR. FELIX RUDOLPHI	08/16/2013
BINGRUI SONG	08/23/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BAYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GMBH
Street Address:	ALFRED-NOBEL-STRASSE 10
City:	MONHEIM
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	40789

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14002691

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)610-8686 Phone: 7039039000

Email: lpdocketing@MilesStockbridge.com, Mkamara@milesstockbridge.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MILES & STOCKBRIDGE, P.C. Address Line 1: 1751 PINNACLE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2923343-091000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID W. WOODWARD

REEL: 031523 FRAME: 0260

PATENT

502553610

Signature:	/David W. Woodward/
Date:	10/31/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment-2923343-091000#page1.tif source=Assignment-2923343-091000#page2.tif source=Assignment-2923343-091000#page3.tif source=Assignment-2923343-091000#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031523 FRAME: 0261

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

#### I/We

- 1. Dr. Thomas HIMMLER, Schoene Aussicht 1 b, 51519 Odenthal, DE
- 2. Prof. Dr. Lukas J. GOOßEN, Silkeborgstr. 15, 67663 Kaiserslautern, DE
- 3. Dr. Felix RUDOLPHI, Kaiserstr. 49-51, 45468 Mülheim an der Ruhr, DE
- 4. Bingrul SONG, Ziegelstr. 59, 67655 Kaiserslautern, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GMBH a corporation of DE, located at Alfred-Nobel-Strasse 10, 40789 Monheim, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

PROCESS FOR PREPARING ARYL- AND HETEROARYLACETIC ACID DERIVATIVES

Filed: 2012-02-27 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2012/053233

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:
2.8.2013	1. Jleann Flynn
	2.
	3
	4

BCS11-3022 PCT-US

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

## **I/We**

- 1, Dr. Thomas HIMMLER, Schoene Aussicht 1 b, 51519 Odenthal, DE
- 2. Prof. Dr. Lukas J. GOOßEN, Silkeborgstr. 15, 67663 Kaiserslautern, DE
- 3. Dr. Felix RUDOLPHI, Kaiserstr. 49-51, 45468 Mülheim an der Ruhr, DE
- 4. Bingrui SONG, Ziegelstr. 59, 67655 Kaiserslautern, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GMBH a corporation of DE, located at Alfred-Nobel-Strasse 10, 40789 Monheim, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

PROCESS FOR PREPARING ARYL- AND HETEROARYLACETIC ACID DERIVATIVES

Filed: 2012-02-27 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2012/053233

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:
	1
25.8.2017	2. Let f
	3
	4

BCS11-3022 PCT-US

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

## **I**/We

- 1. Dr. Thomas HIMMLER, Schoene Aussicht 1 b, 51519 Odenthal, DE
- 2. Prof. Dr. Lukas J. GOOßEN, Silkeborgstr. 15, 67663 Kaiserslautern, DE
- 3. Dr. Felix RUDOLPHI, Kaiserstr. 49-51, 45468 Mülheim an der Ruhr, DE
- 4. Bingrui SONG, Ziegelstr. 59, 67655 Kaiserslautern, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GMBH a corporation of DE, located at Alfred-Nobel-Strasse 10, 40789 Monheim, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

PROCESS FOR PREPARING ARYL- AND HETEROARYLACETIC ACID DERIVATIVES

Filed: 2012-02-27 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2012/053233

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:
	1
16.08.2013	2
	4

BCS11-3022 PCT-US

PATENT REEL: 031523 FRAME: 0264

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

#### I/We

- 1. Dr. Thomas HIMMLER, Schoene Aussicht 1 b, 51519 Odenthal, DE
- 2. Prof. Dr. Lukas J. GOOßEN, Silkeborgstr. 15, 67663 Kaiserslautern, DE
- 3. Dr. Felix RUDOLPHI, Kaiserstr. 49-51, 45468 Mülheim an der Ruhr, DE
- 4. Bingrui SONG, Ziegelstr. 59, 67655 Kaiserslautern, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GMBH a corporation of DE, located at Alfred-Nobel-Strasse 10, 40789 Monheim, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

PROCESS FOR PREPARING ARYL- AND HETEROARYLACETIC ACID DERIVATIVES

Filed: 2012-02-27 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2012/053233

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:
	1
	2
	3
23.08.7013	4

BCS11-3022 PCT-US

**RECORDED: 10/31/2013** 

PATENT REEL: 031523 FRAME: 0265